08/2025
Product Information
ECI 1119/ECI 1122
EQI 1131/EQI 1134
Absolute Rotary Encoders
without Integral Bearing
For safety-related applications
with SIL 2 or SIL 3

designed for accelerations at the stator of ≤ 400 m/s2; at the rotor: ≤ 600 m/s2)
Interface EnDat 3 EnDat 3
Ordering designation E30–R2 E30–R2
Position values per revolution 524 288 (19 bits) 4 194 304 (22 bits) 524 288 (19 bits) 4 194 304 (22 bits)
Revolutions – 4096 (12 bits)
XEL.time HPFout
data rate
≤ 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s
≤ 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s
≤ 11 µs at 12.5 Mbit/s
≤ 8.2 µs at 25 Mbit/s
Analog delay time tAD 22.9 µs 22.9 µs
System accuracy ±120” ±65” ±120” ±65”
Electrical connection 15-pin PCB connector (with connection for external temperature sensor)3) 15-pin PCB connector (with connection for external temperature sensor)3)
External temperature sensor PT 1000 PT 1000
Cable length At 12.5 Mbit/s: ≤ 100 m; at 25 Mbit/s: ≤ 40 m At 12.5 Mbit/s: ≤ 100 m; at 25 Mbit/s: ≤ 40 m
Supply voltage DC 4 V to 14 V DC 4 V to 14 V
Current consumption (typical) 27 mA 33 mA
Power consumption4) (max.) ≤ 530 mW ≤ 660 mW
Specifications
1)	For use at ≤ 2000 m above sea level
2)	�Further tolerances may arise in the downstream electronics after position value comparison (contact mfr. of the downstream electronics)
3)	See Temperature measurement in motors in the Encoders for Servo Drives brochure
4)	See General electrical information in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders brochure
Product Information: ECI 1119/ECI1122, EQI 1131/EQI1134    08/2025 5
Specifications ECI 1119 SIL 2 singleturn ECI 1122 SIL 2 singleturn ECI 1122 SIL 3 singleturn EQI 1131 SIL 2 multiturn EQI 1134 SIL 2 multiturn EQI 1134 SIL 3 multiturn
Functional safety
for applications with up to
As a single-encoder system for monitoring functions and control-loop functions: As a single-encoder system for monitoring functions and control-loop functions:
•	 SIL 2 as per EN 61508 and IEC 61800-5-3
•	 Category 3, PL d, in accordance with EN ISO 13849-1
Safe in the singleturn range
•	 SIL 3 as per EN 61508 and
IEC 61800-5-3
•	 Category 3, PL e as per
EN ISO 13849-1
Safe in the singleturn range
•	 SIL 2 as per EN 61508 and IEC 61800-5-3
•	 Category 3, PL d, in accordance with EN ISO 13849-1
Safe in the singleturn range
•	 SIL 3 as per EN 61508 and
IEC 61800-5-3
•	 Category 3, PL e as per
EN ISO 13849-1
Safe in the singleturn range
PFH1) ≤ 15 · 10–9 (probability of dangerous failure per hour) ≤ 10 · 10–9 (probability of dangerous
failure per hour)
≤ 15 · 10–9 (probability of dangerous failure per hour) ≤ 10 · 10–9 (probability of dangerous failure
per hour)
With additional measures as per Document 3000006, suitable for safety-related applications with up to SIL 3
or Category 4, PL e
2 · 10–9 (probability of dangerous failure per hour)
With additional measures as per Document 3000006, suitable for safety-related applications with up to SIL 3 or Category 4, PL e
2 · 10–9 (probability of dangerous failure per hour)
Safe position2) Encoder: ±1.16° (safety-related measuring step SM = 0.35°)
Mechanical coupling of 82A shaft: ±0°; (fault exclusion for the loosening of the shaft coupling and stator coupling;